

Lop Rabbit Club of America, Inc.



Clubs wishing to hold a Lop Rabbit Club of America Sweepstakes Show shall apply to the LRCA for a sanction. The show's ARBA sanction number, date, location, secretary's name and address and the required sanction fee must be provided before a sanction will be issued. The LRCA's sanction fee includes both French Lops and English Lops. The sponsoring club must offer the exhibitors at least a \$5.00 value Best of Breed award and at least a \$3.00 Best Opposite Sex award in each breed when ten or more are shown in the breed.

Please publish the following information in your show catalog:

Lop Rabbit Club of America, Inc. Sweepstakes Show Sheryl Sparrgrove, LRCA Secretary, 9914 North Yards Road, Clinton, Illinois 61727

When applying for your next show sanction, please do so as early as possible to allow us time to publish your show information in our club's quarterly *Lop Digest* and the LRCA web site, http://loprabbitclubofamerica.org

Complete the attached form and return it with proper fees to <u>Janet Johnson.</u>

Lop Rabbit Club of America, Inc.

Request for Show Sanction

NOTE: Sanction requests should be received at least 15 days prior to show date if possible.

No sanctions will be issued without valid ARBA Sanction numbers.

Name of Sponsoring Club:		
City where show will be held:	Date of Show:	
ARBA Sanction No(s) – Open:	Youth:	
Show Secretary:	Phone:	
Address:	Email:	
City:	State:	Zip
Open Only Fee: \$20.00 each show	Youth Only Fee: \$9.00 each sho	W
Open/Youth Combination Fee (Youth must be req	uested at the same time as open): \$20.00	each show
Total Enclosed:		
Do you use a computer program for	show reports? Yes No	
To save postage, may we email your sanction n	numbers to the show secretary? Yes	No
Make all checks payable to: LRCA	Questions? LRCA.sweeps@gmail.c	com

Mail Completed Sanction Form to:

LRCA Sanction Secretary – Janet Johnson 4925 East Ave, Turlock, CA 95380

Please send all Show Reports to:

LRCA Sweepstakes Secretary – Barry Burton

LRCA.sweeps@gmail.com